
2018-2019 Loyola University New Orleans Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 17, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-11   Conf: 13-9   Home: 11-4   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 LaForge, Trey 1-1 31 31.0 5-10 .500 4-7 .571 6-6 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 2 0 3 1 0 2 20 20.0
23 Wrightsil, Zach 33-31 1144 34.7 217-430 .505 21-67 .313 165-257 .642 109 175 284 8.6 87 0 140 147 36 40 620 18.8
1 Dumas, Cameron 1-0 32 32.0 4-10 .400 3-5 .600 7-8 .875 2 2 4 4.0 4 0 2 1 0 1 18 18.0
14 Dabon, Qyrique 1-0 18 18.0 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 1 1 2 2.0 5 0 1 3 1 0 17 17.0
3 Burns, Myles 33-31 1063 32.2 205-416 .493 18-82 .220 107-225 .476 119 191 310 9.4 87 0 59 82 45 84 535 16.2
34 Smith Jr., Terry 33-29 702 21.3 129-240 .538 1-4 .250 91-172 .529 86 136 222 6.7 93 0 15 74 16 30 350 10.6
33 Turner, Ethan 33-33 956 29.0 94-220 .427 80-189 .423 48-54 .889 7 55 62 1.9 60 0 29 16 4 47 316 9.6
1 Dumas, Cameron 31-14 721 23.3 77-220 .350 43-133 .323 72-87 .828 14 40 54 1.7 85 0 73 67 3 37 269 8.7
14 Reyes, Sammis 7-4 162 23.1 19-46 .413 0-2 .000 18-45 .400 12 35 47 6.7 25 0 14 18 4 6 56 8.0
2 Aldridge, Tensley 1-1 27 27.0 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 1-5 .200 0 3 3 3.0 4 0 5 4 0 0 8 8.0
12 Brown, Eric 1-1 22 22.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 2 6 8 8.0 3 0 0 2 1 0 7 7.0
12 Brown, Eric 30-9 463 15.4 54-156 .346 36-106 .340 46-54 .852 2 24 26 0.9 54 0 26 23 0 9 190 6.3
32 Fields, Benjamin 20-1 295 14.8 39-78 .500 17-34 .500 24-32 .750 19 60 79 4.0 40 0 5 13 4 9 119 6.0
4 Flugence, Semaj 1-1 38 38.0 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 0 5 5 5.0 4 0 3 4 1 2 5 5.0
22 Dickerson, Charles 1-0 13 13.0 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 3 1 0 2 5 5.0
24 Jasmine, Tre'Von 30-10 516 17.2 48-127 .378 12-47 .255 39-60 .650 13 47 60 2.0 60 0 57 40 7 14 147 4.9
2 Aldridge, Tensley 4-0 33 8.3 7-16 .438 1-3 .333 4-7 .571 0 2 2 0.5 6 0 4 7 1 2 19 4.8
11 LaForge, Trey 27-2 318 11.8 39-81 .481 9-31 .290 19-31 .613 21 38 59 2.2 40 0 19 30 3 6 106 3.9
5 Ruzevich, Joseph 12-1 113 9.4 15-41 .366 9-20 .450 8-12 .667 5 11 16 1.3 15 0 3 7 0 4 47 3.9
42 Leaney, Josh 24-0 185 7.7 19-36 .528 2-5 .400 11-17 .647 12 28 40 1.7 39 0 3 24 9 3 51 2.1
10 Bryant, Sidney 1-0 12 12.0 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 2.0
4 Flugence, Semaj 4-0 12 3.0 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 2 8 2.0
23 Wrightsil, Zach 1-1 8 8.0 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6884 202.5 988-2172 .455 259-750 .345 680-1088 .625 477 957 1434 42.2 718 0 466 580 135 301 2915 85.74
Opponents 6668 196.1 916-2182 .420 275-822 .335 546-791 .690 423 883 1306 38.4 788 0 532 568 105 244 2653 78.03



Team Statistics LOY OPP
SCORING 2915 2732
    Points Per Game 85.7 80.4
    Scoring Margin 5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 988-2172 916-2182
    Field Goal Pct .455 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 259-750 275-822
    3PT FG Pct .345 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 680-1088 546-791
    FT Pct .625 .690
    FT Made Per Game 20.0 16.1
REBOUNDS 1434 1306
    Rebounds Per Game 42.2 38.4
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 466 532
    Assists Per Game 13.7 15.6
TURNOVERS 580 568
    Turnovers Per Game 17.1 16.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 301 244
    Steals Per Game 8.9 7.2
BLOCKS 135 105
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-0 13-0
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
Loyola (La.) 1330 1553 32 2915
Opponents 1322 1380 30 2732

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/25/18 at Dillard (La.) L 79-87 0
10/28/18 SOUTHERN-NEW ORLEANS (LA. W 108-99 0
11/02/18 VIRGIN ISLANDS W (OT) 109-100 0
11/08/18 LOYOLA (LA.) W 82-76 0
11/10/18 XAVIER (LA.) W 87-78 0
11/15/18 DILLARD (LA.) W 90-75 0

* 11/29/18 at Florida College L 85-94 0
* 12/01/18 at Brewton-Parker (Ga.) W 95-80 0
* 12/14/18 FAULKNER (ALA.) W 99-87 0
* 12/16/18 MIDDLE GEORGIA STATE L (OT) 86-91 0

12/19/18 at Spring Hill College W 97-79 0
* 01/03/19 STILLMAN COLLEGE (ALA.) L (OT) 108-110 0
* 01/05/19 MOBILE (ALA.) W 87-79 0
* 01/10/19 at Bethel (Tenn.) W 87-83 0
* 01/12/19 at Blue Mountain (Miss.) L 79-82 0
* 01/17/19 DALTON STATE (GA.) W 73-72 0
* 01/19/19 MARTIN METHODIST (TENN.) W 95-70 0
* 01/21/19 WILLIAM CAREY (MISS.) L 54-67 0
* 01/24/19 FLORIDA COLLEGE W 96-89 0
* 01/26/19 BREWTON-PARKER (GA.) W 105-69 0
* 01/31/19 at Stillman College (Ala.) L 93-95 0
* 02/02/19 at Mobile (Ala.) W 82-77 0
* 02/07/19 at Faulkner (Ala.) L 74-83 0
* 02/09/19 at Middle Georgia State W 88-77 0
* 02/11/19 at William Carey (Miss.) L 86-93 0
* 02/14/19 BETHEL (TENN.) L 77-78 0
* 02/16/19 BLUE MOUNTAIN (MISS.) W 84-82 0
* 02/21/19 at Dalton State (GA.) W 72-63 0
* 02/23/19 at Martin Methodist (Tenn.) W 82-55 0

02/28/19 vs Dalton State (GA.) W 68-66 0
03/01/19 vs Stillman College (Ala.) W 85-72 0
03/02/19 vs Middle Georgia State W 78-74 0
03/20/19 vs Missouri Baptist W 68-67 0
03/22/19 vs Arizona Christian L 77-83 0

* = Conference game



2018-2019 Loyola University New Orleans Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 17, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-9   Home: 7-4   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Wrightsil, Zach 22-20 753 34.2 157-296 .530 14-44 .318 107-163 .656 68 126 194 8.8 61 0 89 99 28 29 435 19.8
3 Burns, Myles 22-21 700 31.8 145-272 .533 14-53 .264 69-142 .486 78 135 213 9.7 56 0 42 62 30 58 373 17.0
34 Smith Jr., Terry 22-20 455 20.7 81-154 .526 1-4 .250 55-102 .539 62 89 151 6.9 58 0 10 43 12 22 218 9.9
33 Turner, Ethan 22-22 609 27.7 55-136 .404 47-117 .402 30-33 .909 4 38 42 1.9 44 0 17 8 2 32 187 8.5
14 Reyes, Sammis 2-1 47 23.5 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 4 7 11 5.5 8 0 0 5 0 2 16 8.0
1 Dumas, Cameron 20-11 476 23.8 42-145 .290 21-86 .244 49-59 .831 9 24 33 1.7 50 0 53 43 2 25 154 7.7
12 Brown, Eric 21-4 314 15.0 39-110 .355 25-72 .347 32-36 .889 2 15 17 0.8 32 0 18 12 0 7 135 6.4
24 Jasmine, Tre'Von 22-9 441 20.0 40-106 .377 8-38 .211 31-47 .660 7 40 47 2.1 53 0 53 33 5 12 119 5.4
32 Fields, Benjamin 15-1 191 12.7 27-57 .474 9-20 .450 18-26 .692 11 38 49 3.3 28 0 1 9 3 7 81 5.4
2 Aldridge, Tensley 4-0 33 8.3 7-16 .438 1-3 .333 4-7 .571 0 2 2 0.5 6 0 4 7 1 2 19 4.8
11 LaForge, Trey 20-0 227 11.4 34-64 .531 9-24 .375 10-18 .556 16 17 33 1.7 25 0 14 26 1 3 87 4.4
5 Ruzevich, Joseph 7-1 64 9.1 4-23 .174 2-11 .182 6-7 .857 1 7 8 1.1 7 0 0 5 0 4 16 2.3
42 Leaney, Josh 17-0 134 7.9 15-26 .577 2-3 .667 7-11 .636 9 22 31 1.8 29 0 3 18 4 3 39 2.3
4 Flugence, Semaj 4-0 12 3.0 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 2 8 2.0
Total 22 4456 202.5 653-1422 .459 154-478 .322 427-664 .643 304 630 934 42.5 460 0 305 381 88 208 1887 85.77
Opponents 4446 202.1 608-1459 .417 172-539 .319 388-544 .713 275 584 859 39.0 495 0 355 376 60 172 1776 80.73

Team Statistics LOY OPP
SCORING 1887 1776
    Points Per Game 85.8 80.7
    Scoring Margin 5.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 653-1422 608-1459
    Field Goal Pct .459 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-478 172-539
    3PT FG Pct .322 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 427-664 388-544
    FT Pct .643 .713
    FT Made Per Game 19.4 17.6
REBOUNDS 934 859
    Rebounds Per Game 42.5 39.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 305 355
    Assists Per Game 13.9 16.1
TURNOVERS 381 376
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 17.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 208 172
    Steals Per Game 9.5 7.8
BLOCKS 88 60
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.7
ATTENDANCE 0 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-0 11-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
Loyola (La.) 845 1024 18 1887
Opponents 875 876 25 1776

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/18 at  Florida College L 85-94 0
12/01/18 at  Brewton-Parker (Ga.) W 95-80 0
12/14/18 FAULKNER (ALA.) W 99-87 0
12/16/18 MIDDLE GEORGIA STATE L (OT) 86-91 0
01/03/19 STILLMAN COLLEGE (ALA.) L (OT) 108-110 0
01/05/19 MOBILE (ALA.) W 87-79 0
01/10/19 at  Bethel (Tenn.) W 87-83 0
01/12/19 at  Blue Mountain (Miss.) L 79-82 0
01/17/19 DALTON STATE (GA.) W 73-72 0
01/19/19 MARTIN METHODIST (TENN.) W 95-70 0
01/21/19 WILLIAM CAREY (MISS.) L 54-67 0
01/24/19 FLORIDA COLLEGE W 96-89 0
01/26/19 BREWTON-PARKER (GA.) W 105-69 0
01/31/19 at  Stillman College (Ala.) L 93-95 0
02/02/19 at  Mobile (Ala.) W 82-77 0
02/07/19 at  Faulkner (Ala.) L 74-83 0
02/09/19 at  Middle Georgia State W 88-77 0
02/11/19 at  William Carey (Miss.) L 86-93 0
02/14/19 BETHEL (TENN.) L 77-78 0
02/16/19 BLUE MOUNTAIN (MISS.) W 84-82 0
02/21/19 at  Dalton State (GA.) W 72-63 0
02/23/19 at  Martin Methodist (Tenn.) W 82-55 0


